
Product data sheet
Specifications

Limit switch lever, L100/300,
aluminum, fixed length, center nylon
roller
AHN

Main
Range of product L100/300

Series name Severe duty

Product or component type Limit switch lever

Device short name L100/300

Associated complete product HML100
HL300
ML100
HML300
L100
HL100
ML300
L300

Movement of operating head Rotary

Type of operator Aluminium spring return roller lever length: 50.80 mm - offset: - -

Type of roller 1 nylon center roller diameter: 19.05 mm - width: 6.35 mm

Type of approach Lateral approach

Positive opening Without

Complementary
Switch actuation By 30° cam

Product weight 0.05 kg

Environment
Ambient air temperature for
operation

-23…85 °C

Ambient air temperature for
storage

-23…85 °C

Environmental characteristic Standard environment

Packing Units
Unit Type of Package 1 PCE

Number of Units in Package 1 1

Package 1 Height 13.462 cm

Package 1 Width 17.78 cm
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Package 1 Length 19.304 cm

Package 1 Weight 45.359 g

Offer Sustainability
REACh Regulation REACh Declaration

EU RoHS Directive Not applicable, out of EU RoHS legal scope

Environmental Disclosure Product Environmental Profile

California proposition 65 WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including: Diisononyl phthalate (DINP), which
is known to the State of California to cause cancer, and Di-isodecyl phthalate (DIDP), which is known
to the State of California to cause birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov

Contractual warranty
Warranty 18 months

Recommended replacement(s)
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https://download.schneider-electric.com/files?p_enDocType=Declaration+of+Conformity+%28Sustainability%29&p_Doc_Ref=AHN_REACH_DECLARATION&p_FileName=AHN_REACH_DECLARATION_WW_en-GB.pdf
https://download.schneider-electric.com/files?p_enDocType=Environmental+Disclosure&p_Doc_Ref=ENVPEP111160EN

